� Risk management is carried out under policies approved by the PSG Group’s board of directors. The PSG Group’s board
provides written principles for overall risk management, as well as written policies covering specific areas, such as interest
rate risk, credit risk, use of derivative financial instruments and non-derivative financial instruments, and investment of
excess liquidity.

	� Financial instruments are grouped into the following classes in order to facilitate effective financial risk management and disclosure
in terms of IFRS 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures. The sensitivity analyses presented below are based on reasonable possible
changes in market variables for equity prices, interest rates and foreign exchange rates for the company.

	 Market risk
	 Price risk
	� The company is exposed to equity securities price risk because of investments held by the company and classified on the

balance sheet either as available-for-sale or at fair value through profit or loss. The table below summarises the sensitivity
of the company’s equity as a result of market price fluctuations. The analysis is based on the assumption that marked-to-
market prices increase/decrease by 10% with all other variables held constant.

			   10%	 10%
			   increase	 decrease
		  	 2008	 2007	 2008	 2007
			   R000	 R000	 R000	 R000

	 Impact on post-tax profit		  	 24 173	 27 037	 (24 173)	 (27 037)

	� The company has a concentration of price risk towards the general financial sector of the JSE Ltd with 93% (2007: 100%)

of its equity investments invested in this sector. The company is not exposed to commodity price risk.

	  Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
	� The company’s interest rate risk arises from variable rate interest-bearing investments, long-term borrowings and variable

rate preference shares issued. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the company to cash flow interest rate risk.
Borrowings issued at fixed rates expose the company to fair value interest rate risk.